

Measure of the Director

of the Central European Institute of Technology of Masaryk University No. 2/2021

Cancellation of Measures No. 2/2020 and No. 4/2015

(effective as of 12 April 2021)

Pursuant to Article 7, Par. 4, g) of the Rules of Organisation of the Central European Institute of Technology of Masaryk University (the "Organisational Order"), I hereby issue the following measure:

Article 1 Measure Cancellation

- (1) This Measure cancels the Director's Measure No. 2/2020 on Processing of personal data in the context of the COVID-19 outbreak.
- (2) This Measure cancels the Director's Measure No. 4/2015 Methodology Bonus contribution to the research groups of CEITEC MU for their scientific excellence.

Article 2 Final Provisions

- (1) The Head of Director's Office shall be responsible for the interpretation of this Measure.
- (2) The Head of Director's Office shall be responsible for the supervision over the compliance with this Measure.
- (3) This Measure shall become valid as of the execution date hereof.
- (4) This Measure shall become effective as of 12 April 2021.

In Brno on 7. 4. 2021

Jiří Nantl Director of the Institute